503796020 04/22/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3842667

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ΜΙΝΥΑΟ ΜΑΟ					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	MEMSLIN	MSLINK TECHNOLOGIES CO. LTD			
Street Address:	10 CAIYL	NYUAN ROAD			
City:	BENGBU	GBU, ANHUI			
State/Country:	CHINA	A			
	•				
		NI			
Property Type		Number			
		56290			
		53504			
		59111			
Patent Number:	86	16057			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(7)	07)540-6224			
		he e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it w			
Phone:	•	75687013			
Email:		nyaomao@yahoo.com			
•		ΝΥΑΟ ΜΑΟ			
		35 GOLD LEAF LN			
Address Line 4:	S/	ANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA	95403		
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:				
SIGNATURE:		/Minyao Mao/			
DATE SIGNED:		04/22/2016			
Total Attachments: 8					
source=Mao_patent_as	sign#pages.t	1			

source=Mao_patent_assign#page6.tif
source=Mao_patent_assign#page7.tif
source=Mao_patent_assign#page8.tif

<u>Minyao Mao</u> (hereinafter Assignor) is owner of U.S. Patent Number: <u>8256290</u>, dated: <u>Sep 4</u>, <u>2012</u>, titled: <u>Tri-axis Angular Rate Sensor</u>, <u>MEMSLink Technologies Co., Ltd</u> (hereinafter Assignee) desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee <u>100%</u> of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Date: 4/22/2016

Assignor: Mar

On this ______day of ______, before me, ______Assignor, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared ______Assignor, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS may hand and official seal in ______County of ______on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Certificate Attached

State of California County of Sonoma

On <u>Agril 22, Zollo</u> before me, *Alejandro Medina* – Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Minyao</u> <u>Mago</u>

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she / they executed the same in his // her / their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his // her / their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct and the state of California that

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



ALEJANDRO MEDINA Commission # 2130649 Notary Public - California Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Oct 17, 2019

CAPACITY	CLAIMED	BY SIGNER
		DIDITLI

() Corporate _____(Title)

() Partners – () Limited () General

() Attorney-in-fact

() Trustee(s)

() Guardian / Conservator

() Other _____

Signer is representing _____

Document attached to Assignment of Patent Rights

Minyao Mao (hereinafter Assignor) is owner of U.S. Patent Number: <u>8459111</u>, dated: <u>Jun 11</u>, <u>2013</u>, titled: <u>Angular rate sensor with suppressed linear acceleration response</u>, <u>MEMSLink</u> <u>Technologies Co., Ltd</u> (hereinafter Assignee) desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee <u>100%</u> of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Date: 4/22/2016

Assignor: Mor Mer

On this	day of, before me,	
the undersigned No	otary Rublic, personally appeared	Assignor,
personally known to	o me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor	y evidence) to be the
person whose name	e is subscribed to the within instrument, and ack	nowledged to me that he
executed the same.	WITNESS may hand and official seal in	County
of	on the date set forth in this certificate.	

Notary Certificate Attached

State of California County of Sonoma

22, 2016 before me, Alejandro Medina – Notary Public, On the personally appeared $M:n \vee aO$

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(s)(is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he / she /they executed the same in his/her / their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her / their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER		
Individual		
() Corporate(Title)		
() Partners – () Limited () General		
() Attorney-in-fact		
() Trustee(s)		
() Guardian / Conservator		
() Other		
Signer is representing		
Document attached to Assignment of Patent Rights		

PATENT REEL: 038356 FRAME: 0935

<u>Minyao Mao</u> (hereinafter Assignor) is owner of U.S. Patent Number: <u>8453504</u>, dated: <u>Jun 4</u>, <u>2013</u>, titled: <u>Angular rate sensor with suppressed linear acceleration response</u>, <u>MEMSLink</u> <u>Technologies Co., Ltd</u> (hereinafter Assignee) desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee <u>100%</u> of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Date: 4/22/2016

Assignor:

On this ______day of ______, before me, ______Assignor, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared _______Assignor, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS may hand and official seal in ______County of ______ on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Certificate Attached

State of California County of Sonoma

2. Zoll before me, Alejandro Medina – Notary Public, On / personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is/_are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/_she / they executed the same in(his)/_her / their authorized capacity(ies), and that by(his)/-her / their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
M Individual
() Corporate(Title)
() Partners – () Limited () General
() Attorney-in-fact
() Trustee(s)
() Guardian / Conservator
() Other
Signer is representing
Document attached to Assignment of Patent Rights

PATENT REEL: 038356 FRAME: 0937

<u>Minyao Mao</u> (hereinafter Assignor) is owner of U.S. Patent Number: <u>8616057</u>, dated: <u>Dec 31</u>, <u>2013</u>, titled: <u>Angular rate sensor with suppressed linear acceleration response</u>, <u>MEMSLink</u> <u>Technologies Co., Ltd</u> (hereinafter Assignee) desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee <u>100%</u> of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Date: $\frac{4/22}{\omega 16}$

Assignor:

On this ______ day of ______, before me, ______ Assignor, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared _______ Assignor, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS may hand and official seal in ______ County of ______ on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Certificate Attached

State of California County of Sonoma

On April 72, 2016 before me, Alejandro Medina – Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Minyqo</u> <u>Mao</u>

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is // are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he / she / they executed the same in (his // her // their authorized capacity(ies), and that by (his / her // their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Document attached to Assignment of Patent Rights

RECORDED: 04/22/2016